ENGLISH
Side Channel R ing  Blower
(Ring Compressor )
                         -------------------------------------
                                     INSTRUCTION MANUAL
                          ------------------------------------
                                      VFB175.…. SERIES
2VFB30.…. SERIES

8 -15  Cover ,  d i s cha rge  s ide  ˇ  N /A  N /A  N /A
8 -16  Bo l t  ˇ  N /A  N /A  N /A
Order example:  2VFB30-1.2-5T,  F ig.No.5-1,  Q’ty:  2
                                                                                             ENGLISH
10
Fig.
No.  Name of  part
2VFB60..
2-stage
1 -1  Bo l t  ˇ
1 -2  Cas ing  cover  ˇ
1 -3  Sc rew  ˇ
1 -4  Washer  ˇ
1 -5  O- r ing  ˇ
2 -1  Bo l t  ˇ
2 -2  Sp r ing  washer  ˇ
2 -3  P la te  re ta in ing  ˇ
2 -4  Bear ing  ˇ
2 -5  Bear ing  cover  ˇ
2 -6  Impe l l e r  ˇ
2 -7  Co l l a r  ˇ
2 -8  Cent re  cas ing  ˇ
2 -9  S leeve  ˇ
2 -10  Cow l  ˇ
3 -1  Cas ing  ˇ
3 -2  Eyebo l t  ˇ
3 -3  Fe l t  r i ng  ˇ
3 -4  Sha f t  sea l  ˇ
3 -5  Square  nu t  N/A
3 -6  S leeve  ˇ
3 -7  Foot  ˇ
3 -8  Square  nu t  ˇ
3 -9  Bo l t  ˇ
3 -10  Sp r ing  washer  ˇ
3 -11  Bo l t  ˇ
3 -12  Bracke t  N/A
3 -13  Bo l t  N/A
4 -1  S ta to r  as semb ly  ˇ
4 -2  End  hous ing  ˇ
4 -3  Bo l t  ˇ
4 -4  Bo l t  ˇ
4 -5  Fan  ˇ
4 -6  Fan  cover  ˇ
4 -7  Sc rew  ˇ
4 -8  Nut  ˇ
4 -9  Nut  ˇ
4 -10  F lange  ˇ
4 -11  Bo l t  ˇ
5 -1  Key  ˇ
5 -2  Motor  ro to r  ˇ
5 -3  Bear ing  ˇ
5 -4  Wave  washer  ˇ
6 -1  Cab le  g l and  N/A
6 -2  Sc rew  N/A
6 -4  C l i p  N/A
6 -6  Capac i to r  as semb ly  N/A
7 -1  Cover  fo r  te rm ina l  box  ˇ
7 -2  Sc rew  ˇ
7 -3  Gaske t  ˇ
7 -4  Termina l  boa rd  ˇ
7 -5  Nut  ˇ
7 -6  Termina l  p la te  ˇ
7 -7  Sc rew  fo r  ea r th  ˇ
7 -8  Sp r ing  washer  ˇ
7 -9  Sc rew  ˇ
7 -10  Under  pa r t  o f  te rm ina l  box  ˇ
7 -11  Gaske t  ˇ
7 -12  Sc rew  ˇ
7 -13  Nut  ˇ
7 -14  Termina l  c l i p  ˇ
7 -15  Sc rew  ˇ
7 -16  P lug  ˇ
8 -1  Gaske t  ˇ